InstructionInstructionInstructionInstruction ofofofof CHD100CHD100CHD100CHD100 cubercubercubercuber
1.1.1.1. IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction
CHD100 cuber is suitable for evaporate vegetables, frozen vegetable factories and
pickle industry to process root and stem vegetables into shapes of cube or cuboid.
This machine adopts compound cutter, and all forming processes are done in one step.
The shape of vegetables that have been processed is regular, the profile of it is smooth,
and the shaping rate is high. It is very popular in import and export company. This
machine is advanced in designing, easy to operate, low energy consumption, and
efficient. This machine is made of aluminium magnesium alloy and stainless steel,
which is rotproof, aesthetic, and meets hygiene standards.
Model number explanation:
2.2.2.2. StructureStructureStructureStructure featurefeaturefeaturefeature andandandand workingworkingworkingworking principleprincipleprincipleprinciple
2.1 Details of structure characteristics can be seen in sketch of cuber (Fig. 1) and
sketch of transmission principle (Fig. 2).
2.1.1 This machine is made up of pedestal, shell, drive plate, upright cutter, diffusion
knife, cross cutter, transmission agent and electrical apparatus control system.
2.1.2 The pedestal, shell, chute and other main components are made up of aluminium
magnesium alloy and stainless steel, which can keep in non-pocking and
nonhazardous condition for long-term operation.
2.2 Principle of work
The drive plate of this machine drive the vegetables to rotate in high speed,
vegetables are cut into slices making use of centrifugal force with upright cutter and
then cut into strips through disk diffusion knife. Next, the vegetables are transported
to the cross cutter and cut into cube or cuboid as required. (Fig. 3 Sketch of cutting
principle)
3.3.3.3. MainMainMainMain technicaltechnicaltechnicaltechnical parameterparameterparameterparameter
3.1 Production capacity: 1000kg/h (When the cube is 15mm in length)
3.2 Cutting standard: Vegetables can be cut into cubes or cuboids that are 4, 5, 6, 8, 10,
12, 15mm in length, or other cutters of different dimensions can be ordered as
required.
3.3 The model number and power of motor: Y802-4, 380V, 0.75kW
3.4 Outside dimension: 710×660×1085mm (Length×Width×Height)
3.5 Weight of the machine: 100kg
1 Shell 2
Adjusting
screw
3 Snap switch 4 Drive plate nut
5
Adjusting
panel
6 Drive plate 7 Adjusting shell 8
Limiting
device
9
Adjusting
handle
10
Eccentricity
handle
11 Slice cutter 12
Sheet cutter
apron
13
Diffusion
knife
14
Setscrew of
eccenter
15
Threads-resisting
plate
16
Comb support
saddle
17 Cube cutter
Fig. 1 Structure and figure of CHD cuber
app:outside%20measurement
4.4.4.4. ManipulabilityManipulabilityManipulabilityManipulability
4.1 Preparation and check out before operation
4.1.1 Set the chute to the inlet point of the shell with screws. (To facilitate package
and transportation)